100 miles of Town owned roads divided into 14 snowplow routes. The Town budgets for an average of 23 storms per year 

HIGHLIGHTS OF FY 2024-2025 OPERATION 

• There were five (5) snow/ice events  As of 12/31/2024 
• Total accumulation of snow/ice was 7.2" 
• Two Hundred Fifteen (215) tons of enhanced salt product used 
• Two Hundred Sixty- two (262) overtime hours 

OBJECTIVES 
• Keep Town roads open during snow and ice storms and provide a safe transportation network for emergency vehicles and motorists 
• Utilize Town forces and equipment in an efficient and effective manner 

MAJOR BUDGET CHANGES AND COMMENTARY